

Republic of the Philippines PROVINCE OF CAGAYAN Tuguegarao City

NINTH CITY COUNCIL



EXCERPTS FROM THE MINUTES OF THE 77th REGULAR SESSION OF THE NINTH CITY COUNCIL OF TUGUEGARAO CITY, CAGAYAN HELD ON FEBRUARY 5, 2024, (MONDAY), 09:00 A.M., AT THE SANGGUNIANG PANLUNGSOD SESSION HALL

PRESENT:

Hon. Bienvenido C. De Guzman II
Hon. Mary Marjorie P. Martin-Chan
Hon. Mark Angelo B. Dayag
Hon. Maria Rosario B. Soriano
Hon. Ronaldo S. Ortiz
Hon. Imogen Claire M. Callangan
Hon. Gilbert S. Labang
Hon. Jude T. Bayona
Hon. Karina S. Gauani-Viernes
Hon. Arnel T. Arugay
Hon. Grace B. Arago
Hon. Tirso V. Mangada
Hon. Marc Aldous C. Baccay
Hon. Restituto C. Ramirez
Hon. Cerene Pearl T. Quilang

City Vice Mayor/Presiding Officer Sangguniang Panlungsod Member/Temporary Presiding Officer Sangguniang Panlungsod Member Sangguniang Panlungsod Member (via Teleconferencing) Sangguniang Panlungsod Member -do-Sangguniang Panlungsod Member (via Teleconferencing) -do--do-Sangguniang Panlungsod Member -do--do-Ex Officio Member -do-

CITY RESOLUTION NO. 96-09-2024

RESOLUTION COMMENDING DR. DOMINGO TELAN PAMITTAN, JR., A RESIDENT OF BARANGAY LINAO NORTE, TUGUEGARAO CITY, FOR HIS EXEMPLARY PERFORMANCE AS TOP 7 IN THE WRITTEN SPECIALTY BOARD EXAMINATION BY THE PHILIPPINE ACADEMY OF FAMILY PHYSICIANS (PAFP) LAST OCTOBER 7-8, 2023

Sponsors:

Hon. Arnel T. Arugay Hon. Grace B. Arago Hon. Mark Angelo B. Dayag Hon. Restituto C. Ramirez Hon. Cerene Pearl T. Quilang Hon. Ronaldo S. Ortiz Hon. Bienvenido C. De Guzman II Hon. Maria Rosario B. Soriano Hon. Mary Marjorie P. Martin-Chan Hon. Imogen Claire M. Callangan Hon. Gilbert S. Labang Hon. Jude T. Bayona Hon. Karina S. Gauani-Viernes Hon. Tirso V. Mangada Hon. Marc Aldous C. Baccay

WHEREAS, the Philippine Academy of Family Physicians (PAFP) is the largest medical specialty organization under the umbrella of the Philippine Medical Association;

WHEREAS, the PAFP is composed of more than 6,500 Family Medicine specialists dedicated to providing holistic, accessible, continuous, comprehensive, family centered, coordinated, compassionate and culturally effective health care;

WHEREAS, graduates of the Family Medicine Residency Training Program will be recommended for status of Certified Family Physician in the PAFP and may be eligible to take the diplomate exam given by the Specialty Board of Examiners of Family Medicine;



WHEREAS, the Commission on Specialty Board of Examiners in Family Medicine (CSBEFM), composed of active PAFP diplomates and fellows in practice and in the academe, is duly appointed by the PAFP National Board to conduct the rigorous certifying examinations for the title of Diplomate in Family Medicine;

WHEREAS, the Family Medicine Diplomate Certification demonstrates a physician's mastery of the wide range of knowledge and skills required of the medical practice;

WHEREAS, Dr. Domingo T. Pamittan, Jr. was Top 7 in the recently concluded 2023 Written Specialty Board Examination;

WHEREAS, Dr. Domingo T. Pamittan, Jr. is a resident of Barangay Linao Norte, Tuguegarao City and the son of Mr. Domingo T. Pamittan and Mrs. Shirley T. Pamittan;

WHEREAS, the excellent performance of DR. DOMINGO T. PAMITTAN, JR. makes him a role model of Tuguegaraoeños, worthy of recognition and appreciation;

WHEREAS, the Tuguegarao City Government recognizes individuals who have brought honor and prestige to the city, worthy of admiration and emulation;

NOW, THEREFORE, RESOLVE, as it is hereby RESOLVED, to commend DR. DOMINGO T. PAMITTAN, JR., a resident of Barangay Linao Norte, Tuguegarao, for his exemplary performance as Top 7 in the Written Specialty Board Examination by the Philippine Academy of Family Physicians (PAFP) last October 7-8, 2023.

RESOLVED FURTHER, to furnish a copy of this resolution to Dr. Domingo T. Pamittan, Jr. for his information.

On motion of Hon. Arugay, duly seconded by Hon. Callangan, CITY RESOLUTION NO. 96-09-2024 was APPROVED.

х-х-х

I HEREBY CERTIFY TO THE CORRECTNESS OF THE FOREGOING:

EGIPTO, Ph.D. to the Sanggunian

ATTESTED

HON. MARY MARJORIE P. MARTIN-CHAN Temporary Presiding Officer Date: 02/06/1624

kie